To:

From:

Subject:

State of California California State Transportation Agency
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Memorandum

CHAIR AND COMMISSIONERS cTCMeeting: March 20, 2014
CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Reference No.: 2.50(1 a)
EASSEOEN Action Item

NORMA ORTEGA . " Steven Keck
Chief Financial Offi ; = i s Division Chief
MAR o 0 70% Budgets

CALIFORNIA
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

FINANCIAL ALLOCATION FOR STATE ADMINISTERED STIP PROJECTS ON THE
STATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM
RESOLUTION FP-13-42

RECOMMENDATION:

The California Department of Transportation (Department) recommends the California
Transportation Commission allocate $3,055,000 for two State administered State Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP) projects, on the State Highway System.

ISSUE:
The attached vote list describes two State administered STIP projects on the State Highway System
totaling $3,055,000, plus $3,200,000 from other sources. The Department is ready to proceed with

these projects and is requesting an allocation at this time.

FINANCIAL RESOLUTION:

Resolved, that $1,405,000 be allocated from Budget Act of 2012, Budget Act Items
2660-301-0042 and 2660-301-0890 for construction and $1,650,000 for construction engineering for
two State administered STIP projects described on the attached vote list.

Attachment

“Caltrans improves mobility across California”



CTC Financial Vote List : March 20, 2014
2.5 Highway Financial Matters

Project #
Allocation Amount PPNO
Recipient Program/Year
RTPA/CTC Project Title Prgm’d Amount Budget Year
County Location Project ID ltem #
Dist-Co-Rte Project Description Adv Phase Fund Type Amount by

Postmile _ Project Support Expen_di_;grgs 7 EA

Program Qode o

the State Highway System

$1,600,000 Caldecott Tunnel Landscaping. In Alameda and Contra 04-0057J 001-0042 $1,100,000
Costa Counties from the East Temescal Separation RIP/13-14 "~ SHA
Department of  (Oakland) to the Gateway Boulevard Overcrossing CON ENG
Transportation  (Orinda). Establish and monitor follow-up landscaping and $1,100,000 2012-13
MTC other required environmental enhancements. CONST 301-0042 $500,000
AlalCC $500,000 SHA
04-Ala/CC-24 Final Project Development (Ala RIP) 0412000634 20.20.075.600
5.3/6.2, 0.0/1.3 Support Estimate: $ 446,000 >4
Programmed Amount: $ 400,000 294943 & 4
Adjustment: $ 0 (<20%)
Final Right of Way : N/A

c'{hé‘ﬂ.i-e\nc_j iS Te 60(2\3;‘:'1 . noy')-py—ﬁ{:x:{{‘_;_cpyul Sp(;na ‘._:mi;] S rEL\'V\\a}.. ea. v O
- wic Or€el wepondenti@s:

(Future Consideration of Funding under Resolution

E-07-25; December 2007.)

(Contributions from local sources: $3,200,000)

Outcome/Output:- Landscape 27 acres and plant 1,010

trees. :
2
$1,455,000 Whitley 1 - Landscape Mitigation. Near Paso Robles, from 05-0226F 001-0042 $11,000
west of Geneseo Road to east of Almond Drive. RIP/13-14 SHA
Department of  Landscape mitigation. CON ENG 001-0890 $539,000
Transportation $250.000 FTF
SLOCOG Final Project Development {I1P) $550,000
San Luis Obispo Support Estimate: $ 307,000 CONST 2012-13
05-SLO-46 Programmed Amount: $__ 400,000 $4:260,000 301-0042 $18,000
37.6/40.4 Adjustment: $ 93,000 (Credit) $905,000 SHA
0513000016 301-0890 $887,000
Final Right of Way (IIP) 4 FTF
Support Estimate: $ 8,000 330763 & 4 20.20.075.600
Programmed Amount: § 10,000
Adjustment: $ ~ 2,000 (Credit)

(Additional $300,000 CON ENG to come from San Luis
Obispo County Regional shares. CONST savings of
$345,000 to return to San Luis Obispo County Regional
shares.)

(Future Consideration of Funding under Resolution
E-06-23; July 2008.)

Outcome/Qutput: Install 24 acres of landscape planting.

Page 1 of 1



